www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15845/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2014 in WP No. 16195/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

M/S BRILLIANT BIO PHARMA LTD. REP BY ITS DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER ANUPAM SRIVASTAVPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15878-15887/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15891/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15938-15939/2014

(With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15940/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15998/2014

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitender Nath, Adv.

Mr. Kishoree, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2014.07.05 13:04:49 IST Reason:

> Ιt is brought to our notice that in similar matter

notice have already been issued and order in one such matter i.e.

notice in SLP(C)

SLP(C)No.15245-15270/2014 etc., is placed before us.

In the circumstances, issue n

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCo This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010198262014/truecopy/order-10.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Nos.15845/2014, 15938-15939/2014 and 15998/2014. In the meanwhile, no coercive action for recovering the for the

April 2010 to June 2012 shall be taken.

rest of the three matters i.e.

FSA charges

SLP(C)Nos.15878-15887/2014, 15891/2014 and 15940/2014, notice have

already been issued on 3.7.2014.

List and tag all the matters with SLP(C)NO.12398/2014 and

connected matters.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

2

term