

www.ecourtsindia.com

&"

1

ITEM NO.94

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12398/2014

SAI BHASKAR IRON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9562/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14638-14639/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15205/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15245-15270/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15348-15351/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15356-15358/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15360-15364/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15389-15391/2014

(With prayer for and permission to place addl. documents on record

and and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15603/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15845/2014

(With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15878-15887/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15891/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15938-15939/2014

(With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Signature Not Verified

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.24

SLP(C) No. 15940/2014

10:27:50 IST

Reason:

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15998/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17138-17143/2014
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17469/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17495/2014
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17509/2014
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar ,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Misra,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12398/2014

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

3

Item No. 94

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 4. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 5.

SLP(C) Nos. 15245-15270,15348-15351,15356-15358,15603, 15360-15364,
15389-15391,15845,15878-15887,15891,15938-15939,15940,15998 and
17138-17143/2014

Office is directed to issue show cause notice to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) Nos. 17469,17495 and 17509/2014

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court today.
orders and List thereafter.
List again on 23.9.2014.

Await

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg