

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
21621-21622 of 2011

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ganga Harinarayanan ..Petitioner
versus
K. Pattammal(D) thr. Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20th January, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Await service in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 8 and 9.

Despite last opportunity granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 7 and 10 to 13 counter affidavit has not been filed.

List again on 26.02.2015."

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved respondent cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 1, 3, 4, 6, 8 and 9.

It is further submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 7 and 10 to 13.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate.
MR. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocaee.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp