

LISTED ON : 16.03.2015
COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO. : 36

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 7096, 7102 AND
SLP (C) ...CC NO. 4319 of 2015**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 in SLP (C) Nos. 7096 & 7102/2015
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 in SLP (C) ...CC No. 4319/2015
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. DECOR PAPER MILLS LTD.

REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION,
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16th December, 2014 and 18th November, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition Nos. 38592, 38589 and 34662 of 2014. There is delay of one day in SLP (C) ...CC No. 4319 of 2015 and counsel for the Petitioner has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014 arising out of common followed Judgment is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and now the matter is fixed for 30th March, 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 13785-13937 of 2012 arising out of similar issue is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2012 when

DK

the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and now the matter is fixed for 13th April, 2015.

It is also submitted to that SLP (C) ...CC No. 4319 of 2015 and SLP (C) No. 7102 of 2015 are tagged with instant SLP (C) No. 7096 of 2015 are arising out of common followed Judgment.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, 103, Lawyer's Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK